The Honorable Board of County Commissioners mét in their
said office at 10:00 A.M., December 1, 1969, it being first Monday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

H. J. Watts,; Chairman

T. E. Burns

W. 0. Johnson

Edward W. Williamson

J. Roland Gore Betty S. Williamson, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

The minutes of the November 17th meéting were read and
approved.

Ordered: that Christmas halidays fof county employees begin
on Wednesday, December 24th and that work will be resumed on Mond;y, December
29, 1969.

Ordered: that the following tax listers were aépointed by
Tax Supervisor Brooks Stanley and approved by the Board of Commissidners
and that in addition to other fees, @ach lister be paid for three days @

$12 per day and travel expense at the rate of 7¢ per mile.

Name Precinct
Mrs. Mildred Thompson Bogue
Mrs. Marie Jones Bolton
Mr. Clyde B. Gore Bug Hill
Mrs. H. B. Johnson Cerro Gordo
Mrs. Nora Dutton Chadbourn
Mrs. Mamie Hinson Fair Bluff
Mrs. Janice Ezzell Lees
Mrs. Virginia Lane Ransom
Mr. E. E. Wright South Williams
Mr. R M. Kissam Tatum
Mrs. Floyd Ward Waccamaw
Mrs. Mildred Ward Welches Creek
Mrs. W. A. Bladwin Western Prong
Mr. Edgar Hinson Whiteville
Mrs. Lloyd Hinson Williams

The Tax Supervisor and Board of Commissioners will meet: at
10:00 A.M., December 17, 1969, in the office of the Tax Supervisor with all
Tax Listers for the purpose of issuing appropriate materials and instructions
for listing in the month of January.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to release

the December salary checks of county employees, December 19, 1969.

Ordered: that Mr. Horace Shaw, Supt. of Bureau of Identification,

be given a supplement allowance in the amount of $50 per month for travel




and office expense beginning December 1, 1969 through June 30, 19%0.
This is expressly not salary and is not to be considered as an salary
increase.

Mr. Buell Lanier, Coroner for Columbus County, appeared

before the Board to request a radio for the use of the coroner. Total
cost of radio and installation was quoted at $826.00. It was noted
funds were not available in the Coroner's budget and the Board stated
a thorough review of the General County Fund would have to be made
before the radio could be purchased.

Upon motion made by Commissioner J. Roland Gore, seconded
by Commissioner Edward W. Williamson, and unanimously adopted that
Mr. H. J. Watts.. be reappointed Chairman of the Board of County Commis-
sioners for the year 1970 and Mr. Edward W. Williamson be reappointed
vice-ehairman.

Upon motion made by Commissioner J. Roland Gore, seconded
by Commissioner Edward W. Williamson and unanimously adopted fhat all
county personnel be reappointed for the year 1970, and that surety bonds
of various employees be approved as recorded in the office of the Register
of Deeds and the Clerk of Superior Court.

Upon motion of Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner
T. E. Burns and unanimously adopted that Daniel C. Faulk be appoinfed
constable of Western Prong Township upon failure of the voters of‘said
township to elect a constable as required by General Statutes 151-1.
Said constable is to serve in that capacity until next election.

Ordered: that the surety bond be approved for Daniel C. Faulk,
Western Prong Township, to serve as constable of said township.

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed

and paid:

R. C. Soles, Jr. November Salary County Attorney (1789) $ 370.37
R. Brooks Stanley n " Tax Supvr. 600.35
Venie H. Rouse n " Asst. Tax Supvr. 320.901
Lucille L. Stephens " n Clerk Tax Supvr. 262.60
Martha L. Smith n " Clerk Tax Supvr. 218.55
Bertha L. Long " " Clerk Tax Supvr. ‘ 222.19
Susie M. Stone ’ n " Clerk Tax Supvr. 230.92
Janie S. Cox - " Cle rk Tax Supvr. 241.72
J. Hubert Norris " " Tax Collector 605.42

Kathryn C. Harrelson n " Bookkeeper Tax Collector 290.99
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Genevieve Nobles
Doris L. Ward
Judy Ann Mehalic
Arthur L. Duke
Thurman C. Butler
John Coleman
Wilson C. Griffin

‘Robert Simmons

Emery H. Smith
Spurgeon D. Nobles
Charlie C. Norton
Kenneth M. Squires
Donald Ray Hunt
Laconya Reeves
Dewey L. Haynes
Alton 0. Lennon
Horace L. Shaw
Annie Belle Powell
Town of Whiteville
Town of Chadbourn
Town of Tabor City
Betty S. Williamson
Emogene W. Suggs
Veneda S. Ray

Paul Hughes

Izear Dunson

Helen Bethea
Willie Mae Smith
Leo Fisher

Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Marelann W. Norris
Myrtle N. McAlister
Ila Vee N. Penny
Frances Vaughn
Sarah Faye Barker
James Blake Nance
Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler
Helma T. English
Margaret V. Hair
Sally G. Marks

Jo Anne P. Vereen
Griffin J. Johnson
Edwin Tatum, Jr.
Frances R. Hawk
Mary Sue B. Pickett
Lois E. Bailey
Jimmy Earl Godwin
Maebelle Weaver
Margaret Lee MacDaniel
Leota H. Hodges
Kathryn S. Worrell
Sylvia Pridgen
Harriett Pridgen
Brenda Hayes

Peggy Ann M. Duncan
Claire P. Duncan
Linda Baldwin
Roscoe Enzor

Janet M. Thomas
Robert C. Schulken
Alice Carr Robinson
Garland D. McCullen
Donald W. Baker

C. Ray Campbell

J. M. Spaulding
Mary W. Walters
Linda A. Lee

n
"
"
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n
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November Salary

"

Clerk Tax Collector
Clerk Tax Collector
Clerk Tax Collector
Sheriff

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Supt. Bu. of Identif.
Clerk Sheriff's Dept.
Radio Operator

Radio Operator

Radio Operator
County Accountant
Asst. County Accountant
Asst. County Accountant

(1813)

Custodian

Asstg. Custodian
Janitress

Janitress Annex I
Register of Deeds

Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Deputy Register of Deeds
Clerical Asst. (1833)
Deputy Register of Deeds
Custodian County Hall
Social Services Director
Social Worker Supvr.
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Socia 1 Worker
Stenographer
Typist

Typist

Typist

Typist

Clerk

Typist
Eligibility Spec.

" "

(1847)

" n

Teller

Clerk

Welfare Attorney

Janitress (1862)
Asst. County Ext. Agent
Asst. County Ext. Agent
Asst. County Ext. Agent
Agriculture Ext. Agent
Extension Secy.
Administrative Asst.

(1799) $ 240.62

274.16
229.35
597.53
§12.46
544.31
521.97
570.80

.369.62

500.60
5§30.33
506.87
500.60
5§21.97
525.33
534.33
628.50
216.91
140.00
140.00
140.00
380.03
261.41
200.99
365.53
120.12
188.01
74.26
482.96
268.61
265.12
246.72
255.42
246.72
240.62
246.72
223.66
722.93
541.42
520.89
493.42
535.99
513.79
442 .86
404.22
435.22
422.62
400.61
433.97
364 .30
285.38
2906.25
261.96
269.66
249.64
322.32

359.26

337.06
365.53
360.30
241.61
175.23

15.71
107.58
266.77
231.11
202.95
208.40
185.55




R

" Wanda D. Pridgen
- C. D. Raper n

- Elaine N. Blake "

Yvonne B. Ray "
Betty C. Thompson "
Sheilda L. Burnette "
Peggy Hill Shaw "
S. T. Enzor "
- H.Hugh Nance "
Edna Creech "
Jane 0. Saunders "

- Frances Ann Valentine "

Mitchell S. Dew "
- Cheryl W. Stover "
Catherine F. Creech "
Herman E. Price "
" John A. Byrd n
James Davis "
Lathal R. Wayne "
Brenda Hinson n

L. V. Holt n

Jewel W. Dunivant
"Betty S. Williamson
Buell E. Lanier
Harry Lee Jordan
John L. Ward

Asa Reeves

J. C. Lennon

H. J. Wattsma Chairman
T. E. Burns

J. Roland Gore

W. 0. Johnson

Edward W, Williamson

Southern National Bank of N. C.-Federal

" Hospital Care Assoc.

Group Ins. Services

Colonial Life & Accident Ins.
The News Reporter Co., Inc.

November Salary

Extension Secretary
n Extension Chairman

" Home Ec. Ext, Agent
" Home Ec. Ext. Agent
" Assoc. Home Ec. Ext. Agent
" Asst. Home Ec. Ext. Agent
n Soil Cons. Secy.

" Building Inspector

" Veterans Service Officer

n Librarian

" Asstg. Librarian

n Asstg. Librarian

n Bookmobile Librarian

n Asstg. Librarian

n Asstg. Librarian

" Courtroom Officer

" Dog Warden

n Asstg. Dog Warden

n Civil Defense Director
n Stenographer

" Electrical Inspector for Schools 250.00

-Clerical Asst. to Supt. of Bu. of Identif.57.12
~-Board Meeting

-Coroner

-Jury Commission

-Jury Commission

-Jury Commission

-Payment on Courthouse lot
-Meetings & Conferences in
~Meeting s & Conferences in
-Meetings & Conferences in
-Meetings & Conferences in November
-Meetings & Conferences in November
Income Tax Withheld
~Hospital Ins. Withheld & Prepaid
-Life Ins. Prepaid & Withheld
~Accident Ins. Withheld

-Various accounts:.

November
November
November

Manufacturers Hanover Trust Co.-Inwvoice # 7-01977

R. Brooks Stanley

" Brooks Stanley

The Atlantic Publishing Co.
The National Cash Register Co.
" Wilson Griffin

Clayton Norton

A L. Duke

" Leinwand's Dept. Store

" Chadbourn Hardware Co.

" Hub's Supply Co6.
Everson-Ross Co.

Memory Twins Ser. Sta.
Charles C Thomas, Pulilisher
H. L. Shaw

King Photo Supply Co.

" James Morris Garrell

-Reimbursement for Postage
-Tax Supvr. Meeting
~-Various accounts

-Tax Collector

-Destroying Still
-Destroying Still

-Gas - Security Truck
-Sheriff Dept.

-Sheriff Dept.

~-Sheriff Dept.

-Sheriff Dept.

-Gas Security Truck
~Invoite # 13698 & 13699
-Reimbursement for November
~Bu. of Identif.

~Judge of Election

(8143)

Universal Broadcasting Co., Inc.-Board of Elections

WENC Radio

Pitney-Bowes, Inc.

N. C. Assoc. of County Accts.
Kem Manf. Corp.

" The Atlantic Publishing
City of Whiteville

- Townsend Builders, Inc.
Scotts of Whiteville

" Dover Elevator Co.

"R. C. Soles Co.

Co.

~-Board of Elections

-Auditor & Register of Dedds
-Membership Dues

-Courthouse account

-Courthouse account

-Water & Sewer Accounts

-Courthouse account

-Courthouse account

-Maintenance Agreement

-Vacuum Cleaner & Attachments(8162)

(1869)

(1885)

(1895)

$ 8871
286.70
194.83

83.50
182 .77
185.36
285.60
562.22
439.51
0 322.32
126.93
80.43
108.01
41.62
104.72
172.20
473.22
14.28
386.29
240.62

28.40
268.50
38.08
38.08
38.08
6,000.00
298.70
187.20
341.50 -
282.00
336.00
4,282.00
430.87
195.24
62.00
334.43
33.51
6.00
~11.50
168.26
191.00
5.00
5.00
7.20
10.15
6.40
14.39
55.81
40.71
33.86
175.82
116.85
15.00
33.75
105.95
106 .80
5.00
150.50
157.51
45.40
7.97
21.95
23.00
123.55




McQueen's Nurseries ~Courthouse account $ 7.00
Fletcher's Esso Station ~Courthouse account .35
Sears -Courthouse account 47 .82
Wilmar, Inc. -Invoice # 117269 102.38
Floyd's Ins. Agency -Register of Deeds 225.00
Donald R. Hunt -Conveying Prisoners 8.00
L. C. Reeves ~-Conveying Prisoners 8.00
John Coleman -Conveying Prisoners 4.00
Wilson Griffin -Conveying Prisoners -~ 4.00
Dennis Williams, Jailer ~-Lodging & Meals through Now. 15§ 711.00
Bladen County -Lodging & Meals 1,205.00
E. M. Perritt -Work at Jail 10.00
Flora B. Singletary -Social Services Board Meeting 10.10
Ed Walton Williamson -Social Services Beard Meeting 11.50
Carolina Ribben & Carbon Sales Corp. -Welfare Dept. 41.00
The News Reporter Co. ~-Dept. of Social Services 146.67
‘Double Envelope Corp. -Welfare Dept. 276.06
G. V. Singletiary & Sons -Welfare Dept. 9.94
Ward Clothiers -Indigent Children 36.31
Belk-Hensdale -Indigent Children 141.05
Mrs. Bruce Richardson ~-Boarding Home Care 4.00
Mrs. Henry Hill -Boarding Home Care 12.00
Mrs. Vernon Bagpgett -Boarding Home Care 60.00
Allie Ivey : -Boarding Home Care 180.00
Mrs. Horace Rich -Boarding Home Care 60.00
Mrs. Mamie Patrick -Boarding Home Care 100.00
Novella G. Williams -Boarding Home Care 180.00
Mrs. Andrew Malcolm -Boarding Home Care 36.00
Mrs. Guila Dawsey ~-Boarding Home Care 120.00
Barium Springs Home for Children Boarding Home Care 25.00
Mrs. Louvie Hinson -Boarding Home Care 236.00
Mrs. Ned Boswell -Boarding Home Care 120.00
Frances R. Hawk -Travel for November 38.55
Roscoe Enzor -Travel for November 33.48
Lois E. Bailey -Travel for November 48.30
Alice S. Wright ~-Travel for November 3 3.90
Claire P. Duncan ~-Travel for November 29.67
Pearl H. Fowler ~-Travel for November 5.76
Jo Anne P. Vereen ~Travel for November 77 .97
Margaret V. Hair -Travel for November 73.57
Peggy M. Duncan ~-Travel for November (8203) 61.17
Sally G. Marks -Travel for November 39.93
- Linda P. Baldwin -Travel for November 41.901
Mary B. Pickett -Travel for November 113.94
Charles E. Tatum -Travel for November 48.44
Dictaphone Corp. -Social Services Dept. 42.45
S. P. Stanley Realty -Rent 125.00
B. Hugh Nance -District Meeting in Wilmington 12.20
Clayton Norton, D. S. -Conveying Prisoners 66.60
Donald Hunt, D. S. ~-Conveying Prisoners 27.36
Town of Fair Bluff -Rent 75.00
A. B. Ward -Rent 25.00
F. K. Ward -Rent 85.00
Williamson's Ins. Agency -Rent 85.00
Frank Tolar -Rent 50.00
Whiteville Merchants Assoc., Inc. -Christmas DPecorations 432.32
Hospital Care Assoc. -Prepaid Ins. Dorothy M. Reeves 17.37
Columbus County News, Inc. -Board of Elections 7.00
WVOE ~-Board of Elections 30.00
Beth Batten -Clerical work for Coroner 30.00
Pathology Assoc. -Autopsy 150.00
Peacock Funeral Home, Inc. -Transportation (8224) 25.00
Hyatt Exterminating Co. -Services for County Buildings 32.00
Carolina Grill -Meals for prisoners’ 14.95
Collier Gas Co. -Gas for Civil Defense 21.94
Lathal R. Wayne ~Travel for November 150.00
Goldston's Esso Center -Civil Defense 44 .38
Waccamaw Elec. Co. -Service Call on lights 20.00
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Columbus Motor Co. -Civil Defense Account $ 7.46
The News Reporter Co., Inc. -Civil Defense Account 3.49
Atlantic Publishing €o. -Advertising ' 8.40
The News Reporter Co., Inc. -Various accounts (8234) 332.22
Carolina Tel. & Tel. ~-Various accounts 575.58
A. 0. Wilson o -Sheriff's Dept. 449.67
Carolina Power & Light Co. -Various accounts 531.37
J. H. Ashley, Contractor -Annex & Jail 118.40
Harrison Typewriter -Register of Deeds 19.00
Collier Gas Co. -Jail 47 .90
Jimmy E. Godwin ~-Travel for November 47.76
General Services Admn. -County Extension 100.90
City of Whiteville -Water & Sewer account : 5.55
Dixie Farm Center, Inc. -Dog Warden 8.45
Farmers 0il & Fertilizer Co.-County Buildings (8245) 576.28
Jerry Johnson -Painting 40.00
N. C. Commission for the Blind-County Appropriation 1,958.14
Mrs. Horace Rich -Boarding Home Care (Ck lost) 60.00
Edward W. Williamson -Reimbursement for meals 35.60
Out Door Poor 5.00

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until December 15, 1969 at

10:00 A.M.

APPROVED:

bt / W %/QW»@%

Cleibf Chairman




