The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10:00 A.M., December 1, 1969, it being first Monday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

H. J. Watts Chairman

T. E. Burns

W. O. Johnson

Edward W. Williamson

J. Roland Gore

Betty S. Williamson, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

The minutes of the November 17th meeting were read and approved.

Ordered: that Christmas holidays for county employees begin on Wednesday, December 24th and that work will be resumed on Monday, December 29, 1969.

Ordered: that the following tax listers were appointed by Tax Supervisor Brooks Stanley and approved by the Board of Commissioners and that in addition to other fees, each lister be paid for three days @ \$12 per day and travel expense at the rate of 7¢ per mile.

<u>Name</u>	Precinct
Mrs. Mildred Thompson	Bogue
Mrs. Marie Jones	Bolton
Mr. Clyde B. Gore	Bug Hill
Mrs. H. B. Johnson	Cerro Gor d o
Mrs. Nora Dutton	Chadbourn
Mrs. Mamie Hinson	Fair Bluff
Mrs. Janice Ezzell	Lees
Mrs. Virginia Lane	Ransom
Mr. E. E. Wright	South Williams
Mr. R M. Kissam	Tatum
Mrs. Floyd Ward	Waccamaw
Mrs. Mildred Ward	Welches Creek
Mrs. W. A. Bladwin	Western Prong
Mr. Edgar Hinson	Whiteville
Mrs. Lloyd Hinson	Williams

The Tax Supervisor and Board of Commissioners will meet at 10:00 A.M., December 17, 1969, in the office of the Tax Supervisor with all Tax Listers for the purpose of issuing appropriate materials and instructions for listing in the month of January.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to release the December salary checks of county employees, December 19, 1969.

Ordered: that Mr. Horace Shaw, Supt. of Bureau of Identification, be given a supplement allowance in the amount of \$50 per month for travel

and office expense beginning December 1, 1969 through June 30, 1970.

This is expressly not salary and is not to be considered as an salary increase.

Mr. Buell Lanier, Coroner for Columbus County, appeared before the Board to request a radio for the use of the coroner. Total cost of radio and installation was quoted at \$826.00. It was noted funds were not available in the Coroner's budget and the Board stated a thorough review of the General County Fund would have to be made before the radio could be purchased.

Upon motion made by Commissioner J. Roland Gore, seconded by Commissioner Edward W. Williamson, and unanimously adopted that Mr. H. J. Watts: be reappointed Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners for the year 1970 and Mr. Edward W. Williamson be reappointed vice-chairman.

Upon motion made by Commissioner J. Roland Gore, seconded by Commissioner Edward W. Williamson and unanimously adopted that all county personnel be reappointed for the year 1970, and that surety bonds of various employees be approved as recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds and the Clerk of Superior Court.

Upon motion of Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner T. E. Burns and unanimously adopted that Daniel C. Faulk be appointed constable of Western Prong Township upon failure of the voters of said township to elect a constable as required by General Statutes 151-1. Said constable is to serve in that capacity until next election.

Ordered: that the surety bond be approved for Daniel C. Faulk, Western Brong Township, to serve as constable of said township.

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and paid:

R. C. Soles, Jr.	November	Salary	County Attorney (17	80) \$ 270 27
R. Brooks Stanley	11	11	Tax Supvr.	600.35
Venie H. Rouse	11	11	Asst. Tax Supvr.	320.91
Lucille L. Stephens	tt	71	Clerk Tax Supvr.	262.60
Martha L. Smith	†1	11	Clerk Tax Supvr.	218.55
Bertha L. Long	, 11	#1	Clerk Tax Supvr.	222.19
Susie M. Stone	11	**	Clerk Tax Supvr.	230.92
Janie S. Cox	. 11	##	Clerk Tax Supvr.	241.72
J. Hubert Norris	11	11	Tax Collector	605.42
Kathryn C. Harrelson	. 11	17	Bookkeeper Tax Collector	290.99

Genevieve Nobles	November	Salamu	Clark Mary Call 14 (2000)	A A · A · A
Doris L. Ward	NOVEMBER	Salary	Clerk Tax Collector (1799) Clerk Tax Collector	\$ 240.62
Judy Ann Mehalic	11	11	Clerk Tax Collector	274.16
Arthur L. Duke	*1	11	Sheriff	229.35
Thurman C. Butler	11	11	Deputy	597.53 512.46
John Coleman	11	11	Deputy	544.31
Wilson C. Griffin	11	11	Deputy	521.97
Robert Simmons	11	11	Deputy	570.80
Emery H. Smith	31	11	Deputy	369.62
Spurgeon D. Nobles	17	11	Deputy	500.60
Charlie C. Norton	11	11	Deputy	530.33
Kenneth M. Squires	11	11	Deputy	506.87
Donald Ray Hunt	**	11 .	Deputy	500.60
Laconya Reeves	11	11	Deputy	521.97
Dewey L. Haynes	#1 #1	11	Deputy (1813)	525.33
Alton O. Lennon Horace L. Shaw	11	11 11	Deputy	534.33
Annie Belle Powell	**	**	Supt. Bu. of Identif.	628.50
Town of Whiteville	11	**	Clerk Sheriff's Dept.	216.91
Town of Chadbourn	Ħ	**	Radio Operator Radio Operator	140.00
Town of Tabor City		11	Radio Operator	140.00
Betty S. Williamson	11	77	County Accountant	140.00
Emogene W. Suggs	Ħ	11	Asst. County Accountant	380.03 261.41
Veneda S. Ray	11	11	Asst. County Accountant	290.99
Paul Hughes	11	11	Custodian	365.53
Izear Dunson	11	11	Asstg. Custodian	120.12
Helen Bethea	11	**	Janitress	188.01
Willie Mae Smith	11	11	Janitress Annex I	74.26
Leo Fisher	11	11	Register of Deeds	482.96
Anna Belle Lane	11	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	268.61
Gladys G. Wooten	11	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	265.12
Marelann W. Norris	***	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	246.72
Myrtle N. McAlister	11 11 15	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	255.42
Ila Vee N. Penny	11 11	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	246.72
Frances Vaughn Sarah Faye Barker	11		Clerical Asst. (1833)	240.62
James Blake Nance	11	11	Deputy Register of Deeds	246.72
Alice S. Wright	11		Custodian County Hall	223.66
Pearl H. Fowler	11	11	Social Services Director Social Worker Supvr.	722.93
Helma T. English	**	11	Social Worker	541.42 520.89
Margaret V. Hair	**	**	Social Worker	493.42
Sally G. Marks	**	**	Social Worker	535.99
Jo Anne P. Vereen	11	ô	Social Worker	513.79
Griffin J. Johnson	11	**	Social Worker	442.86
Edwin Tatum, Jr.	**	11	Social Worker	404.22
Frances R. Hawk	Ħ	**	Social Worker	435.22
Mary Sue B. Pickett	tt	11	Social Worker	422.62
Lois E. Bailey	**	11	Social Worker (1847)	400.61
Jimmy Earl Godwin	11 **	**	Socia 1 Worker	433.97
Margaret Lee MacDanie	u u fa	11	Stenographer	364.30
Margaret Lee MacDanie Leota H. Hodges	и 6Т	11	Typist	285.38
Kathryn S. Worrell	"	**	Typist	296.25
Sylvia Pridgen	11	11	Typist Typist	261.96
Harriett Pridgen	11	11	Clerk	269.66
Brenda Hayes	11	Ħ	Typist	249.64
Peggy Ann M. Duncan	11	11	Eligibility Spec.	322.32 359.26
Claire P. Duncan	11	11	11 11	337.06
Linda Baldwin	11	11	n n	365.5 2
Roscoe Enzor	11	11	Teller	360.30
Janet M. Thomas	11	t †	Clerk	241.61
Robert C. Schulken	11	***	Welfare Attorney	175.23
Alice Carr Robinson	11	11	Janitress (1862)	15.71
Garland D. McCullen	11	11	Asst. County Ext. Agent	107.58
Donald W. Baker C. Ray Campbell	11 11	11 11	Asst. County Ext. Agent	266.77
J. M. Spaulding	11	11	Asst. County Ext. Agent	231.11
Mary W. Walters	11	11	Agriculture Ext. Agent	202.95
Linda A. Lee	11	11	Extension Secy. Administrative Asst.	208.40
				185.55

Wanda D. Pridgen November S	alary Extension Secretary (1869)	\$ 8871
C. D. Raper "	" Extension Chairman	286.70
Elaine N. Blake "	" Home Ec. Ext, Agent	194.83
Yvonne B. Ray "	" Home Ec. Ext. Agent	83.50
Betty C. Thompson "	" Assoc. Home Ec. Ext. Agent	182 .77
Sheilda L. Burnette "	" Asst. Home Ec. Ext. Agent	185.36
Peggy Hill Shaw "	" Soil Cons. Secy.	285.60
S. T. Enzor "	" Building Inspector	562.22
H.Hugh Nance "	" Veterans Service Officer	439.51
Edna Creech "	" Librarian	322.32
Jane O. Saunders "	" Asstg. Librarian	126.93
Frances Ann Valentine "	" Asstg. Librarian	80.43
Mitchell S. Dew "	" Bookmobile Librarian	108.01
Cheryl W. Stover "	" Asstg. Librarian	41.62
Catherine F. Creech "	" Asstg. Librarian	104.72
Herman E. Price "	" Courtroom Officer	172.20
John A. Byrd "	" Dog Warden (1885)	473.22
James Davis "	" Asstg. Dog Warden	14.28
Lathal R. Wayne "	" Civil Defense Director	386.29
Brenda Hinson "	" Stenographer	240.62
L. V. Holt	" Electrical Inspector for Schoo	ls 250.00
Jewel W. Dunivant	-Clerical Asst. to Supt. of Bu. of Ider	ntif.57.12
Betty S. Williamson	-Board Meeting	28.40
Buell E. Lanier	-Coroner	268.50
Harry Lee Jordan	-Jury Commission	38.08
John L. Ward	-Jury Commission	38.08
Asa Reeves	-Jury Commission (1895)	38.08
J. C. Lennon	-Payment on Courthouse lot	6,000.00
H. J. Wattsm Chairman	-Meetings & Conferences in November	298.70
T. E. Burns	-Meetings & Conferences in November	187.20
J. Roland Gore	-Meetings & Conferences in November	341.50
W. O. Johnson	-Meetings & Conferences in November	282.00
Edward W. Williamson	-Meetings & Conferences in November	336.00
	CFederal Income Tax Withheld	4,282.00
Hospital Care Assoc.	-Hospital Ins. Withheld & Prepaid	430.87
Group Ins. Services	-Life Ins. Prepaid & Withheld	195.24
Colonial Life & Accident Ins.		62.00
The News Reporter Co., Inc.	· ·	334.43
Manufacturers Hanover Trust Co		33.51
R. Brooks Stanley	-Reimbursement for Postage	6.00
Brooks Stanley	-Tax Supvr. Meeting	11.50
The Atlantic Publishing Co.		168.26
The National Cash Register Co		191.00
Wilson Griffin	-Destroying Still	5.00
Clayton Norton	-Destroying Still	5.00
A L. Duke	-Gas - Security Truck	7.20
Leinwand's Dept. Store	-Sheriff Dept. (8143)	10.15
Chadbourn Hardware Co.	-Sheriff Dept.	6.40
Hub's Supply Co.	-Sheriff Dept.	14.39
Everson-Ross Co.	-Sheriff Dept.	55.81
Memory Twins Ser. Sta.	-Gas Security Truck	40.71
Charles C Thomas, Publisher	-Invoice # 13698 & 13699	33.86
H. L. Shaw	-Reimbursement for November	175.82
King Photo Supply Co.	-Bu. of Identif.	116.85
James Morris Garrell	-Judge of Election	15.00
Universal Broadcasting Co., In		33.75
WENC Radio	-Board of Elections	105.95
Pitney-Bowes, Inc.	-Auditor & Register of Dedds	106.80
N. C. Assoc. of County Accts.	•	5.00
Kem Manf. Corp.	-Courthouse account	150.50
The Atlantic Publishing Co. City of Whiteville	-Courthouse account	157.51
•	-Water & Sewer Accounts	45.40
Townsend Builders, Inc. Scotts of Whiteville	-Courthouse account	7.97
Dover Elevator Co.	-Courthouse account	21.95
	-Maintenance Agreement -Vacuum Cleaner & Attachments (8162)	23.00
R. C. Soles Co.	- vacuum oreaner o Attachments(0102)	123.55

McQueen's Nurseries	-Courthouse account \$	7.00
Fletcher's Esso Station	-Courthouse account	• 35
Sears	-Courthouse account	47.82
Wilmar, Inc.	-Invoice # 117269	102.38
Floyd's Ins. Agency	-Register of Deeds	225.00
Donald R. Hunt	-Conveying Prisoners	8.00
L. C. Reeves	-Conveying Prisoners	8.00
John Coleman Wilson Griffin	-Conveying Prisoners	4.00
Dennis Williams, Jailer	-Conveying Prisoners	4.00
Bladen County	-Lodging & Meals through Nov. 15 -Lodging & Meals	711.00
E. M. Perritt	-Work at Jail	1,205.00
Flora B. Singletary	-Social Services Board Meeting	10.10
Ed Walton Williamson	-Social Services Beard Meeting	11.50
Carolina Ribbon & Carbon Sales Corp.		41.00
The News Reporter Co.	-Dept. of Social Services	146.67
Double Envelope Corp.	-Welfare Dept.	276.06
G. V. Singletary & Sons	-Welfare Dept.	9.94
Ward Clothiers	-Indigent Children	36.31
Belk-Hensdale	-Indigent Children	141.95
Mrs. Bruce Richardson	-Boarding Home Care	4.00
Mrs. Henry Hill	-Boarding Home Care	12.00
Mrs. Vernon Baggett	-Boarding Home Care	60.00
Allie Ivey	-Boarding Home Care	180.00
Mrs. Horace Rich	-Boarding Home Care	60.00
Mrs. Mamie Patrick	-Boarding Home Care	100.00
Novella G. Williams	-Boarding Home Care	180.00
Mrs. Andrew Malcolm	-Boarding Home Care	36.00
Mrs. Guila Dawsey	-Boarding Home Care	120.00
Barium Springs Home for Children	-Boarding Home Care	25.00
Mrs. Louvie Hinson	-Boarding Home Care	236.00
Mrs. Ned Boswell	-Boarding Home Care	120.00
Frances R. Hawk Roscoe Enzor	-Travel for November -Travel for November	38.55
Lois E. Bailey	-Travel for November	33.48
Alice S. Wright	-Travel for November	48.30 3 3.90
Claire P. Duncan	-Travel for November	29.67
Pearl H. Fowler	-Travel for November	5.76
Jo Anne P. Vereen	-Travel for November	77.97
Margaret V. Hair	-Travel for November	73.57
Peggy M. Duncan	-Travel for November (8203)	61.17
Sally G. Marks	-Travel for November	39.93
Linda P. Baldwin	-Travel for November	41.91
Mary B. Pickett	-Travel for November	113.94
Charles E. Tatum	-Travel for November	48.44
Dictaphone Corp.	-Social Services Dept.	42.45
S. P. Stanley Realty	-Rent	125.00
H. Hugh Nance	-District Meeting in Wilmington	12.20
Clayton Norton, D. S.	-Conveying Prisoners	66.60
Donald Hunt, D. S.	-Conveying Prisoners	27.36
Town of Fair Bluff	-Rent	75.00
A. B. Ward F. K. Ward	-Rent -Rent	25.00
Williamson's Ins. Agency	-Rent	85.00 85.00
Frank Tolar	-Rent	50.00
Whiteville Merchants Assoc., Inc.	Christmas Decorations	432.32
Hospital Care Assoc.	-Prepaid Ins. Dorothy M. Reeves	17.37
Columbus County News, Inc.	-Board of Elections	7.00
WVOE	-Board of Elections	30.00
Beth Batten	-Clerical work for Coroner	30.00
Pathology Assoc.	-Autopsy	150.00
Peacock Funeral Home, Inc.	-Transportation (8224)	25.00
Hyatt Exterminating Co.	-Services for County Huildings	32.00
Carolina Grill	-Meals for prisoners	14.95
Collier Gas Co.	-Gas for Civil Defense	21.94
Lathal R. Wayne	-Travel for November	150.00
Goldston's Esso Center	-Civil Defense	44.38
Waccamaw Elec. Co.	-Service Call on lights	20.00

Columbus Motor Co.	-Civil Defense Account		\$	7.46
			•	3.49
The News Reporter Co., Inc.				
Atlantic Publishing Co.	-Advertising	(000)		8.40
The News Reporter Co., Inc.		(8234)		332.22
Carolina Tel. & Tel.	-Various accounts			575.58
A. O. Wilson	-Sheriff's Dept.			449.67
Carolina Power & Light Co.	-Various accounts			531.37
J. H. Ashley, Contractor	-Annex & Jail			118.40
Harrison Typewriter	-Register of Deeds			19.00
• -	-Jail			47.90
Jimmy E. Godwin	-Travel for November			47.76
•	-County Extension			100.90
City of Whiteville	-Water & Sewer account	•		5.55
Dixie Farm Center, Inc.	-Dog Warden			8.45
•	oCounty Buildings	(8245)		576.28
	-Painting			40.00
N. C. Commission for the B1			1.	958.14
	-Boarding Home Care (Ck lost)		- /	60.00
	-Reimbursement for meals			35.69
THE THE PARTY OF T				33.09
Out Door Poor				5.00

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until December 15, 1969 at 10:00 A.M.

APPROVED:

Clerk

Chairman